## CARSON CITY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

## NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF PUBLIC MEETINGS

DATES: JANUARY 17, 2017

JANUARY 24, 2017

TIMES: 9:00 a.m.

LOCATION: Carson City Community Center Sierra Room

851 East William Street Carson City, Nevada

The January 17 and January 24, 2017 meetings of the Carson City Board of Equalization have been CANCELLED.

The next meeting is tentatively scheduled for 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, January 31, 2017 in the Community Center Sierra Room. A notice of the meeting and agenda will be posted before 9:00 a.m. on Thursday, January 26, 2017.

In accordance with NRS 241.020, this notice was posted at the following locations:

CARSON CITY HALL, 201 North Carson Street
CARSON CITY COURTHOUSE, 885 East Musser Street
CARSON CITY COMMUNITY CENTER, 851 East William Street
CARSON CITY LIBRARY, 900 North Roop Street
CARSON CITY PERMIT CENTER, 108 East Proctor Street
on the City's website: www.ci.carson-city.nv.us

n the City's website: <a href="www.ci.carson-city.nv.u">www.ci.carson-city.nv.u</a> and on the State's website: <a href="https://notice.nv.gov">https://notice.nv.gov</a>